

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 1508/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/03/2010 in
CRLA No. 242/1991 passed by the High Court Of Chhatisgarh At
Bilaspur)

GAMESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.(NOW CHHATISGARH)

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for bail and office report)

Date : 12/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Bansal,Adv.
Mr. M.P. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that
the petitioner has already undergone the sentence
imposed by the High Court and therefore, the matter has
become infructuous.

In view of the above, the special leave petition
is dismissed as having become infructuous.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Vinod Kumar
Date: 2016.01.13
16:53:21 IST
Reason:

(VINOD KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER